Rao, Murthy & Associates, Bengaluru (holding ICAI Registration No. 000065), Cost Auditors, 
appointed by the Board of Directors based on the recommendation of the Audit Committee of the Company to conduct the audit 
of the Cost records of the Company for the financial year 2017-18 amounting to Rs. 430,000/-(Rupees Four Lakhs Thirty Thousand 
only) including applicable taxes and re-imbursement of out of pocket expenses incurred by them in connection with the audit of 
cost records be and is hereby ratified and approved.”

Approval of Material Related Party Transactions beyond the approval granted